
I\ 1. vV'"""" , 10 COOl: PAl:i1: OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATlONIMODIFICATlON OF CONTRACT 

1 I 2 
2. AMEN70DIFICATlON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE ! ~. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO. tS. PROJECT NO. (If ap~J 

0003 01/19/2011 
6.IS~D8Y CODe FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than /tam /5) CODE I 
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCOREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

e. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CON"mACTOR (No., IItN1, ""unty, 51.,. _ ZIP CHt) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

r-
WAYNESBORO HOSPITAL 
ATTN JEFFERY F CARTY ASST VP FINANCE 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

501 E MAIN ST I 

WAYNESBORO PA 17268-2394 
lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X CPSC-N-10-0092.--­
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13} 

CODE FACILITY CODe 
I 01/21/2010 

11. THIS ITIM ON!.YA""Llel ~QfIlQUCITATIOHI5 

oThe abova numbered lOIicllation il lImended BfI let forlh in Item 1~. The hct.r and dale lpecifilld fer receipt of Off...1 0 Is e~tended. D II noteXl.ndad. 
Ofrera muslllCknowledge _iIll ~ Ihit amendment prior to the hOur ami date lpecWled In the lollcitation or .1 amended, by one of 111. fOllowing methods: tal By completing 
Hems eand 15. and ....llSning cople. or !toe amendment; (b) By ad<nowledging receipl of \hil amandment on each copy althe oller lubmitted; or (c) By 
._.. lalI.... or lelegr8m which IncludeI I r••rllnCll to II1e lollcltation anclem4tndment number.. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOV\o\.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 

villue of Ihl. amendment yOlJ dellre ttl change an offer already lubmhted, such change may be mada by lelegram Or letter. pravlde<j each lelegram or IeUar make. 

referencel<l the .ollollllio" and thll amendment, and i. received prior to the openi'1g hour and date.pecified. 


12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (l1,equif8d) Net Increase: $ 35,760.00 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13. THIS ITEM ON\.Y APPUES TO MODIFICATION Of CONTRACTSIOIIDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS oeselltaeo IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. b~~ECR~~~~':~~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SI)«ify IlUIhori/yi THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFUECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (SUCh ar enllnge. in p8yinQ oHic.. 
apPlOptialioll dille, flll:.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ~3.103(b). 

OF: 

X SECTION 1.6., OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT 
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [K] 1$ not. 0 II raqulred to Ilgn thl. doaJment and return a coplas to the ISlUing oIfIce. 

1~. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMOOIFICA nON (O'l1anized by UCF aec.tlon heading •• includillfl soIi(;it/Jtionlcontr~t subjei;1 melfe, wh!In/ l'H$ibJe.) 

DUNS Number: .• I I, 

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the option year for the period of October 

1, 2010 through September 30, 
supplemental reports. 

2011, and adjust the quantities of surveillance and 

ITEMS 3 and 4 are changed as follows: (see page 2). 

Funds in the 
FOR FY-20ll. 

amount of $ 35,760.00 are provided for FY-2011. THIS CONTRACT IS FULLY FUNDED 

Add the following: 
Continued ••. 
Except .. provided herein, aIIlerma and condKlono of hi document r8!erllnc:8d In .em 9A or lOA, .. heretofore charoged. remain. unchBnil"d and in full force and eIIe.1. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or ptint) 

lSB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 

1SA. NAME AND TinE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or P"/rIt) 

Doris B. Kessler 

NSN 7S<1().(lj·152-8070 
P .... 1Iioua tId~ion unuSable 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1().83) 
Praacrlbed by GSA 
FAR (<48 CFR) 53.243 

tee. DATE SIGNED 

http:35,760.00


2 
REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0092/0003 

NAME OF OfFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

WAYNESBORO HOSPITAL 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

~NIT 

(D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

SECTION H.l., GOVERNMENT FURNISHED 
MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, add the following paragraph: 

d. The Contractor must ensure the physical 
security of the laptop computer provided by the 
Government, including the use of the lock 
provided. 

SECTION 1.1., CLAUSES INCORORATED BY REFERENCE, 
add the following, 

52.245-1 Government Property, Alternate 1, Aug. 
2010. 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0003 

0004 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS 

MINIMUM QTY: 
MAXIMUM QTY: 

2,125 
10,625 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS. 

MINIMUM QTY: 
MAXIMUM QTY: 

210 
2,100 

1800 

1100 

EA 

lEA 

3.96 

1. 00 

33,660.00 

2,100.00 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OPTIONAl. FORM 33Il ("III) 
Sponl"'" by GSA 
FAA (q eFR) ~.110 


